
SPI                                                                                                         PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 07/17/2014                                 COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 99                          VENCHK11
TIME: 08:44:15                                             CHECK REGISTER                                   ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/15

     FUND − 10 − EDUCATIONAL FUND         

 CHECK NUMBER CASH ACCT   DATE ISSUED −−−−−−−−−−−−−−VENDOR−−−−−−−−−−−−−−  ACCT     −−−−−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−−−−            AMOUNT

 199060       91010       07/22/14    1063079  A & M PRODUCTS             4100     LASERING CHARGES                      40.00

 199061       91010       07/22/14    1061382  SENTRY SECURITY, INC.      3400     SECURITY ALARM SERVICES F            179.85

 199062       91010       07/22/14    1070163  ABRAXAS YOUTH & FAMILY SE  6720     JUNE RT&ESY TUITION                3,065.55

 199063       91010       07/22/14    1059170  ACT                        3160     ACT HIGH SCHOOL ELECTRONI            250.00

 199064       91010       07/22/14    1073368  ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL SY  3210     PROVIDE EVERY OTHER MONTH             41.75
 199064       91010       07/22/14    1073368  ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL SY  3210     PROVIDE EVERY OTHER MONTH             41.75
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             83.50

 199065       91010       07/22/14    1050329  AIRES CONSULTING           3191     CLEAN GREEN PROGRAM                2,500.00

 199066       91010       07/22/14    1060758  ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS,   3400     FIRE ALARM TESTING FOR AS            160.44

 199067       91010       07/22/14    1071910  ALL TYPES ELEVATORS, INC   4100     INVOICE #9783549                     103.00
 199067       91010       07/22/14    1071910  ALL TYPES ELEVATORS, INC   3230     REPAIRS TO ELEVATOR                  661.30
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            764.30

 199068       91010       07/22/14    1062615  ALLIED WASTE SERVICES      3210     WASTE HAULING FOR THE DIS          2,293.80
 199068       91010       07/22/14    1062615  ALLIED WASTE SERVICES      3210     WASTE HAULING FOR THE DIS          3,053.75
 199068       91010       07/22/14    1062615  ALLIED WASTE SERVICES      3210     WASTE HAULING FOR THE DIS            185.44
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          5,532.99

 199069       91010       07/22/14    1054674  ALUMINUM ATHLETIC EQUIPME  4100     HURDLES                            2,811.87

 199070       91010       07/22/14    1060507  AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICA  3910     1853932004CT                         450.00
 199070       91010       07/22/14    1060507  AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICA  3910     1853799006CT                         200.00
 199070       91010       07/22/14    1060507  AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICA  3910     1853897007CT                         200.00
 199070       91010       07/22/14    1060507  AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICA  3910     1853664008CT                         200.00
 199070       91010       07/22/14    1060507  AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICA  3910     185366309CT                           50.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,100.00

 199071       91010       07/22/14    1070111  AMERICANEAGLE.COM          3160     TICKET#238882−4 HRS                  800.00

 199072       91010       07/22/14    1056046  ANDERSON LOCK              4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR JU            283.45

 199073       91010       07/22/14    1012254  ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS    3230     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR SE             90.96
 199073       91010       07/22/14    1012254  ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS    3230     ASC MONTHLY PEST CONTROL              57.75
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            148.71

 199074       91010       07/22/14    1076420  APPRIZE PROMOTIONAL PRODU  3600     5000 #10 ENVELOPES WITH 5            527.00
 199074       91010       07/22/14    1076420  APPRIZE PROMOTIONAL PRODU  3600     5000 #10 WINDOW ENVELOPES            543.00
 199074       91010       07/22/14    1076420  APPRIZE PROMOTIONAL PRODU  3600     5000 #10 WINDOW ENVELOPES            543.00
 199074       91010       07/22/14    1076420  APPRIZE PROMOTIONAL PRODU  3600     5000 SHEETS 4−COLOR LETTE            311.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,924.00

 199075       91010       07/22/14    1074907  ARS NOVA SOFTWARE          4212     PRACTICA MUSICA STUDENT E            800.00
 199075       91010       07/22/14    1074907  ARS NOVA SOFTWARE          4212     SHIPPING − UP TO 5%                    9.91
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            809.91

 199076       91010       07/22/14    1075816  ARTSTOR                    4300     2014−2015 ANNUAL ACCESS F          1,765.00

 199077       91010       07/22/14    1061511  ATHLETICO,LTD.             3921     MAY ATC COVERAGE                   7,175.74
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 199078       91010       07/22/14    1079410  BADEN SPORTS, INC          4100     INVOICE PSI1379364                   950.00
 199078       91010       07/22/14    1079410  BADEN SPORTS, INC          4100     INVOICE PSI379426                    137.50
 199078       91010       07/22/14    1079410  BADEN SPORTS, INC          4100     PSI380685                            210.00
 199078       91010       07/22/14    1079410  BADEN SPORTS, INC          4100     PSI380841                             36.30
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,333.80

 199079       91010       07/22/14    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3234     PAYMENT OF INVOICE I−3507             25.84
 199079       91010       07/22/14    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     PAYMENT OF INVOICE I−3509             50.00
 199079       91010       07/22/14    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     PAYMENT OF INVOICE I−3517            233.77
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            309.61

 199080       91010       07/22/14    1070008  BEDFORD FREEMAN & WORTH P  4202     SHIPPING − 5%                         95.43
 199080       91010       07/22/14    1070008  BEDFORD FREEMAN & WORTH P  4202     STRIVE FOR 5 FOR APES ISB         10,920.00
 199080       91010       07/22/14    1070008  BEDFORD FREEMAN & WORTH P  4202     FRIEDLAND/RELYEA ENVIRONM            840.00
 199080       91010       07/22/14    1070008  BEDFORD FREEMAN & WORTH P  4202     SHIPPING − 5%                         43.47
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         11,898.90

 199081       91010       07/22/14    1061712  BLACKBOARD, INC.           4161     AS−CD COURSE DELIVERY             26,899.69
 199081       91010       07/22/14    1061712  BLACKBOARD, INC.           4161     AS−CM COMMUNITY ENGAGEMEN         22,191.67
 199081       91010       07/22/14    1061712  BLACKBOARD, INC.           4161     MOB−LRN MOBILE LEARN               8,486.70
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         57,578.06

 199082       91010       07/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4124     PAYMENT OF INVOICE (RECEI             44.18

 199083       91010       07/22/14    1061317  BUTLER CHEMICAL            4100     ANNUAL WATER TREATMENT             1,940.40

 199084       91010       07/22/14    1001710  BUTTREY RENTAL SERVICE IN  4100     INVOICE #186922 SOD CUTTE             83.60

 199085       91010       07/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     HP SB PRODISPLAY P201 20"          1,584.00
 199085       91010       07/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     CRUCIAL 240GB 2.5" M500 S          4,318.00
 199085       91010       07/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     ELMO TT −121 DOCUMENT CAM          1,755.00
 199085       91010       07/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     EPSON REPLACEMENT AIR FIL             39.00
 199085       91010       07/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     EPSON REPLACEMENT LAMP −−            675.00
 199085       91010       07/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     HP OJ 6600 E AIO PRINTER             113.00
 199085       91010       07/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     HP OJ PRO 4630 AIO −− 312            100.00
 199085       91010       07/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     HP SB LV1911 18.5" LED LC         11,700.00
 199085       91010       07/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     LVO BATT_BO THINKPAD BATT            750.00
 199085       91010       07/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     LVO TS TP X230T I5−3320M           3,197.40
 199085       91010       07/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     STARTECH 2PT VGA VID USB             136.00
 199085       91010       07/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     TRIPP 6FT USB 2. A MICROP             18.75
 199085       91010       07/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     LOGI WRLS MK320 OPT COMBO             29.00
 199085       91010       07/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     NEC 55 INCH LED BACKLIT −          9,996.00
 199085       91010       07/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     KINGSTON DT G4 128GB USB              69.00
 199085       91010       07/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     PEERLESS STRUCTURAL CEIL              55.65
 199085       91010       07/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     PNY USB FLASH DRV V165W 4             19.25
 199085       91010       07/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     STARTECH 4PT PORTABLE USB             29.50
 199085       91010       07/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     TRANSCEND 2GB JETFLASH 50             20.75
 199085       91010       07/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     PEERLESS ULTRA THIN ARTIC            760.00
 199085       91010       07/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     EPSON REPLACEMENT AIR FIL             26.00
 199085       91010       07/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      5412     LENOVO THINKPAD E540 20C6         58,995.00
 199085       91010       07/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      5412     LVO TS TP W540 I−7−4700MQ          1,449.69
 199085       91010       07/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     HP LJ PRO 400 M401DNE −−             287.99
 199085       91010       07/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     HP LJP P1102W PRINTER −−             152.64
 199085       91010       07/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     POS−X ION SHORT RANGE SCA             37.00
 199085       91010       07/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      5412     LENOVO TOPSELLER DEPOT WA          7,110.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                        103,423.62
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 199086       91010       07/22/14    1002024  CHICAGO SUN TIMES          4400     CHGO. SUN−TIMES (PRINT) 3            201.60

 199087       91010       07/22/14    1074806  COOLER SMART               4100     WATER COOLER RENTAL 7/1/1            150.00

 199088       91010       07/22/14    9990278  JANE R CURTISS             2225     MEDICAL INS REIMB                    126.00

 199089       91010       07/22/14    1056893  EBSCO                      4300     14−15 MASTERFILE / POV CE          7,269.00
 199089       91010       07/22/14    1056893  EBSCO                      4400     PROF. DEVELOPMENT COLLECT          4,846.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         12,115.00

 199090       91010       07/22/14    1003230  EBSCO                      4400     RENEW MAGAZINE/PRINT SUBS          1,032.40
 199090       91010       07/22/14    1003230  EBSCO                      4400     NOVELIST K−8 PLUS; NOVELI            390.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,422.40

 199091       91010       07/22/14    1058127  ROBERT D. ECKWALL          3272     PAYMENT OF INVOICE DATED              50.00

 199092       91010       07/22/14    1056902  EMC/PARADIGM PUBLISHING    4212     DEUTSCH AKTUELL 1 WORKBOO            837.00
 199092       91010       07/22/14    1056902  EMC/PARADIGM PUBLISHING    4212     DEUTSCH AKTUELL 2 WORKBOO            837.00
 199092       91010       07/22/14    1056902  EMC/PARADIGM PUBLISHING    4212     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI            167.40
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,841.40

 199093       91010       07/22/14    1061888  ENCYCLOPEDIA BRITANNICA    4400     BRITANNICA ONLINE SCHOOL           1,500.00

 199094       91010       07/22/14    1064737  EXACT DATA INC             3600     367381 (BLUE) 8.5X11 BLAN            600.00
 199094       91010       07/22/14    1064737  EXACT DATA INC             3600     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             90.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            690.00

 199095       91010       07/22/14    1062316  FIRM SYSTEMS               3001     JUNE FINGERPRINTING − ISP          1,037.50

 199096       91010       07/22/14    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  3400     #67058P / TITLEPEEK                  198.00
 199096       91010       07/22/14    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  3400     #67059P / LEXILES                    147.51
 199096       91010       07/22/14    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  3400     #6707P / ALLIANCE AVE ON−            147.51
 199096       91010       07/22/14    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  3400     #7314P / DESTINY LIBRARY             820.71
 199096       91010       07/22/14    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4300     50/50 SPLIT WITH DGN.  20          1,313.73
 199096       91010       07/22/14    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4212     BIEN DIT LEVEL 1 WKBK ISB            561.20
 199096       91010       07/22/14    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4212     BIEN DIT LEVEL 2 WKBK ISB            837.50
 199096       91010       07/22/14    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4212     BIEN DIT LEVEL 3 WKBK ISB            394.05
 199096       91010       07/22/14    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4212     DEUTSCH AKTUELL 1 WORKBOO            433.20
 199096       91010       07/22/14    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4212     DEUTSCH AKTUELL 2 WORKBOO            354.00
 199096       91010       07/22/14    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4212     FROM SCHOOL TO WORK WORKB            168.30
 199096       91010       07/22/14    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4212     WORKBOOK IN SPANISH THREE            607.75
 199096       91010       07/22/14    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4212     UNA VES MAS WORKBOOK ISBN            314.10
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          6,297.56

 199097       91010       07/22/14    1077657  FORECAST 5 ANALYTICS INC   3170     5SIGHT−LICENSE AGREE               9,000.00

 199098       91010       07/22/14    1057533  FRANCZEK RADELET           3180     PROFESSIONAL FEES                  4,195.50
 199098       91010       07/22/14    1057533  FRANCZEK RADELET           3180     PROFESSIONAL FEES                  1,326.00
 199098       91010       07/22/14    1057533  FRANCZEK RADELET           3130     PROFESSIONAL FEES                    211.50
 199098       91010       07/22/14    1057533  FRANCZEK RADELET           3130     PROFESSIONAL FEES                  3,642.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          9,375.50

 199099       91010       07/22/14    1073602  GIANT STEPS ILLINOIS       6720     ESY TUITION−SPEC ED               18,017.70

 199100       91010       07/22/14    1071083  GLENBARD TOWNSHIP HSD 87   3310     AUG>NOV HOMELESS                     523.37
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 199100       91010       07/22/14    1071083  GLENBARD TOWNSHIP HSD 87   3300     AUG>NOV HOMELESS                     523.38
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,046.75

 199101       91010       07/22/14    1054686  GLENCOE MCGRAW HILL        4212     P.O. 140148                          102.46
 199101       91010       07/22/14    1054686  GLENCOE MCGRAW HILL        4202     SHIPPING 10%                         133.28
 199101       91010       07/22/14    1054686  GLENCOE MCGRAW HILL        4202     TONAL HARMONY ISBN 978007          2,565.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,800.74

 199102       91010       07/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9449900480                  162.18
 199102       91010       07/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9450280665                    2.97
 199102       91010       07/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9450802807                   39.20
 199102       91010       07/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     CREDIT MEMO #9450802815              −44.81
 199102       91010       07/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9451422902                   31.86
 199102       91010       07/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9453114200                  481.26
 199102       91010       07/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               7006     INVOICE #9453465016                  315.00
 199102       91010       07/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9466950244                   15.93
 199102       91010       07/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9466950251                  126.10
 199102       91010       07/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9468197042                   12.38
 199102       91010       07/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9468791331                   10.92
 199102       91010       07/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9469352547                  216.80
 199102       91010       07/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9469352554                   12.13
 199102       91010       07/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               3230     INVOICE #9470890527                  103.88
 199102       91010       07/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               3230     INVOICE #9474673200                    9.86
 199102       91010       07/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9476175758                   39.87
 199102       91010       07/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE# 9476260691                    6.03
 199102       91010       07/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9478465579                   11.87
 199102       91010       07/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9479299571                  141.24
 199102       91010       07/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9479299589                  235.40
 199102       91010       07/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9481051754                  703.75
 199102       91010       07/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9481051762                  663.48
 199102       91010       07/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9481051770                    3.34
 199102       91010       07/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9481051788                  129.90
 199102       91010       07/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9481061357                  235.40
 199102       91010       07/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9481061365                   57.52
 199102       91010       07/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9483870896                  469.76
 199102       91010       07/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9484410619                   29.21
 199102       91010       07/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9485650718                   58.73
 199102       91010       07/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     CREDIT MEMO#9485839568               −39.87
 199102       91010       07/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     CREDIT MEMO #9485839584              −12.38
 199102       91010       07/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9486014401                  133.90
 199102       91010       07/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9486014427                   10.92
 199102       91010       07/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9486258057                  347.40
 199102       91010       07/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9487050438                   82.36
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,803.49

 199103       91010       07/22/14    1076430  LOIS C GRALLER             3000     SL CENT.JUNE ESY−SPED                300.00

 199104       91010       07/22/14    1074805  HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEM  7013     HP PRODESK 600 G1 SFF, I5         39,902.00
 199104       91010       07/22/14    1074805  HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEM  7013     HP PRODESK 600 G1, I7, 16         23,250.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         63,152.00

 199105       91010       07/22/14    1054983  HEWLETT−PACKARD            5414     HP 90W DOCKING STATION               131.00

 199106       91010       07/22/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     SHIRTS FOR BOE                       202.00

 199107       91010       07/22/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HARDWARE SUPPLIES                     63.98



SPI                                                                                                         PAGE NUMBER:    5
DATE: 07/17/2014                                 COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 99                          VENCHK11
TIME: 08:44:15                                             CHECK REGISTER                                   ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/15

     FUND − 10 − EDUCATIONAL FUND         

 CHECK NUMBER CASH ACCT   DATE ISSUED −−−−−−−−−−−−−−VENDOR−−−−−−−−−−−−−−  ACCT     −−−−−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−−−−            AMOUNT

 199107       91010       07/22/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     TRANSITION BUILDING/PAINT             12.16
 199107       91010       07/22/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     TRANSITION BUILDING/PAINT            170.86
 199107       91010       07/22/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HARDWARE SUPPLIES                     14.06
 199107       91010       07/22/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     ELECTRICAL SUPPLY                    138.85
 199107       91010       07/22/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     PLUMBING SUPPLIES                     13.91
 199107       91010       07/22/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     GROUNDS SUPPLIES                      29.97
 199107       91010       07/22/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     ELECTRICAL SUPPLY                     34.85
 199107       91010       07/22/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     ELECTRICAL SUPPLY                     65.35
 199107       91010       07/22/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     GROUNDS SUPPLIES                      60.00
 199107       91010       07/22/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HARDWARE SUPPLIES                     59.94
 199107       91010       07/22/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HARDWARE SUPPLIES                    105.48
 199107       91010       07/22/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 7006     FF&E FOR AUD CABINENT                334.57
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,103.98

 199108       91010       07/22/14    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 3250     LITTLE THEATER                        29.75
 199108       91010       07/22/14    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 4100     SUPPLIES                              50.88
 199108       91010       07/22/14    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 5200     INVOICE #19420149716                  37.50
 199108       91010       07/22/14    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 5200     INVOICE #19050722371                  56.36
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            174.49

 199109       91010       07/22/14    1061729  IASB PUBLICATIONS          6400     2014−15 ANNUAL DUES               10,798.00

 199110       91010       07/22/14    1063014  ICE MOUNTAIN WATER         3700     RENTAL OF WATER COOLER EQ             48.65

 199111       91010       07/22/14    1079415  IMPACT APPLICATIONS INC    3230     INVOICE #20142086 1 YEAR             800.00

 199112       91010       07/22/14    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                   1,558.11

 199113       91010       07/22/14    1005149  JOHNSON CONTROLS           3405     NORTH HIGH MONTHLY FEE             1,092.92
 199113       91010       07/22/14    1005149  JOHNSON CONTROLS           3405     SOUTH HIGH MONTHLY FEE             1,388.92
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,481.84

 199114       91010       07/22/14    1072450  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4102     MONTHLY MAINTENANCE FOR 5             54.25

 199115       91010       07/22/14    1076212  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4102     6 MONTH PO FOR LEASE PAYM          4,325.00

 199116       91010       07/22/14    1063502  KONICA MINOLTA DIGITAL SO  4102     BIZHUB 283 A1UF011105322           1,684.95
 199116       91010       07/22/14    1063502  KONICA MINOLTA DIGITAL SO  4102     BIZHUB 363 A1UE011104195           1,999.11
 199116       91010       07/22/14    1063502  KONICA MINOLTA DIGITAL SO  4102     BIZHUB C364 A161011009641          2,836.08
 199116       91010       07/22/14    1063502  KONICA MINOLTA DIGITAL SO  4102     BIZHUB C554 A2XK011003309          5,469.69
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         11,989.83

 199117       91010       07/22/14    1079353  KWIKBOOST                  7013     M8 CHARGER, FLOOR STAND,             799.00

 199118       91010       07/22/14    1005670  LITTLE FRIENDS, INC.       6720     JUNE ESY TUITION−SPED              1,539.00
 199118       91010       07/22/14    1005670  LITTLE FRIENDS, INC.       6720     JUNE ESY TUITION−SPED              4,788.00
 199118       91010       07/22/14    1005670  LITTLE FRIENDS, INC.       6720     JULY ESY TUITION−SPED              3,762.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         10,089.00

 199119       91010       07/22/14    1054729  LONGMAN PUBLISHING GROUP   4212     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             85.94
 199119       91010       07/22/14    1054729  LONGMAN PUBLISHING GROUP   4212     UNA VEZ MAS SB SPIRAL WOR            859.40
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            945.34

 199120       91010       07/22/14    1079492  M/M ANGEL MORALES          000      REFUND LOST BOOK FEE                  64.00

 199121       91010       07/22/14    1079491  M/M LOUIS MASCHIO          000      REFUND LOST BOOK FEE                  77.10
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 199122       91010       07/22/14    1079493  M/M ROBERT TOERPE          000      REFUND LOST BOOK FEE                 112.00

 199123       91010       07/22/14    1010582  METRO PROFESSIONAL PRODUC  4100     BLK STRIPPER PADS (175−60            214.80
 199123       91010       07/22/14    1010582  METRO PROFESSIONAL PRODUC  4100     FLOOR DUST MOP 3M EASY TR            582.00
 199123       91010       07/22/14    1010582  METRO PROFESSIONAL PRODUC  4100     FOOD SERVICE DEGREASER CO            868.68
 199123       91010       07/22/14    1010582  METRO PROFESSIONAL PRODUC  4100     GLASS CLEANER CONCENTRATE          1,118.52
 199123       91010       07/22/14    1010582  METRO PROFESSIONAL PRODUC  4100     HEAVY DUTY MULTI SURFACE           1,092.84
 199123       91010       07/22/14    1010582  METRO PROFESSIONAL PRODUC  4100     NEUTRAL CLEANER CONCENTRA            324.48
 199123       91010       07/22/14    1010582  METRO PROFESSIONAL PRODUC  4100     NEUTRAL QUAT DISINFECTANT            247.80
 199123       91010       07/22/14    1010582  METRO PROFESSIONAL PRODUC  4100     NON−ACID BOWL CLEANER CON          1,312.80
 199123       91010       07/22/14    1010582  METRO PROFESSIONAL PRODUC  4100     WHITE SUPER POLIGHING PAD             67.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          5,829.42

 199124       91010       07/22/14    1012075  MIDCO INCORPORATED         3400     MAILBOX REPAIR                        95.00
 199124       91010       07/22/14    1012075  MIDCO INCORPORATED         3400     ADMIN CENTER                       1,324.20
 199124       91010       07/22/14    1012075  MIDCO INCORPORATED         3400     NORTH HIGH                         5,034.00
 199124       91010       07/22/14    1012075  MIDCO INCORPORATED         3400     SOUTH HIGH                         4,866.60
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         11,319.80

 199125       91010       07/22/14    1079494  MS LORA KENDRICK           000      REFUND LOST BOOK FEE                  62.00

 199126       91010       07/22/14    1055428  NATIONAL SEED CO.          4100     BAG DYLOX GRANULAR                   365.00
 199126       91010       07/22/14    1055428  NATIONAL SEED CO.          4100     BAG MERIT GRANULAR                   244.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            609.50

 199127       91010       07/22/14    1051743  NEFF/GENERAL EMBROIDERY    4100     ATHLETIC AWARDS AND MONOG          3,220.00
 199127       91010       07/22/14    1051743  NEFF/GENERAL EMBROIDERY    4100     SHIPPING                             112.99
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,332.99

 199128       91010       07/22/14    1061270  NOODLETOOLS, INC.          4300     2014−2015 DATABASE RENEWA            272.16
 199128       91010       07/22/14    1061270  NOODLETOOLS, INC.          4400     NOODLETOOLS SUBSCRIPTION             181.44
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            453.60

 199129       91010       07/22/14    1006556  NAT’L SCH BOARDS ASSN,INC  6400     INVOICE #166397  7/1/14 T          4,165.00

 199130       91010       07/22/14    1062346  PERSONNEL PLANNERS, INC    3806     QRTLY FEE&HEARING                    425.00

 199131       91010       07/22/14    1050116  PHILLIP’S FLOWERS          4100     FLOWERS FOR STAFF                     80.00
 199131       91010       07/22/14    1050116  PHILLIP’S FLOWERS          4100     PLANT FOR STAFF                       72.95
 199131       91010       07/22/14    1050116  PHILLIP’S FLOWERS          4100     PLANT FOR STAFF                       72.95
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            225.90

 199132       91010       07/22/14    1061168  PITTSBURGH PAINTS          4100     INVOICE #944902034438                150.95

 199133       91010       07/22/14    1061814  PORTABLE JOHN              3900     INVOICE A−193636 LEGION F            115.29
 199133       91010       07/22/14    1061814  PORTABLE JOHN              3900     INVOICE A−193663 CARSTENS            115.29
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            230.58

 199134       91010       07/22/14    1077369  PREFERRED BEVERAGE         4100     SUPPLIES                              93.39

 199135       91010       07/22/14    1070167  PRINT SMART                3600     5000 HEALTH SERVICE NURSE            351.05
 199135       91010       07/22/14    1070167  PRINT SMART                3600     5000 OFFICE OF THE NURSE             146.95
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            498.00

 199136       91010       07/22/14    1061642  PROQUEST INFORMATION/LEAR  4300     2014−2015 DATABASE RENEWA          2,580.00
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 199136       91010       07/22/14    1061642  PROQUEST INFORMATION/LEAR  4400     CHGO TRIB; DEFENDER; NY T          2,405.00
 199136       91010       07/22/14    1061642  PROQUEST INFORMATION/LEAR  4300     2014−2015 DATABASE RENEWA          4,851.00
 199136       91010       07/22/14    1061642  PROQUEST INFORMATION/LEAR  4400     SIRS/CULTUREGRAM PKG FOR           3,234.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         13,070.00

 199137       91010       07/22/14    1072111  PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS    4100     DISINFECTANT SPRAY SPRAYP             47.96
 199137       91010       07/22/14    1072111  PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS    4100     GOLDEN DUSTERS (DUSTING C            259.90
 199137       91010       07/22/14    1072111  PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS    4100     PLASTIC BOTTLES                       27.75
 199137       91010       07/22/14    1072111  PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS    4100     URINAL SCREENS−SCENTED CO            433.30
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            768.91

 199138       91010       07/22/14    1072424  RAINBOW PRINTING           4100     BUSINESS CARDS FOR ADMINI            179.85

 199139       91010       07/22/14    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4100     LASER BLADES #1 #110080 −             18.95
 199139       91010       07/22/14    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4100     PLAIN BEZEL WIRE 1/8" #10             22.63
 199139       91010       07/22/14    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4100     SHIPPING                               8.56
 199139       91010       07/22/14    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4100     SILVER SHEET #100457−CUT             316.53
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            366.67

 199140       91010       07/22/14    1012457  REGIONAL OFFICE OF EDUCAT  3320     PRINCIPAL EVAL TRAIN                  50.00

 199141       91010       07/22/14    1071447  ROSEN CLASSROOM            4400     TEEN HEALTH/WELL DATABASE            700.00

 199142       91010       07/22/14    1076879  ROSEN PUBLISHING           4300     2014−2015 DATABASE RENEWA          1,900.00

 199143       91010       07/22/14    1077889  M/M JAMES ROUZAN           000      REFUND LOST BOOK FEE                  65.00

 199144       91010       07/22/14    1077166  SAWCHUCK INDUSTRIES INC    4126     KM1027 KILN REPAIR                   242.00
 199144       91010       07/22/14    1077166  SAWCHUCK INDUSTRIES INC    3230     KM1027 KILN REPAIR                   264.00
 199144       91010       07/22/14    1077166  SAWCHUCK INDUSTRIES INC    3230     KM1227 KILN  REPAIR                  536.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,042.00

 199145       91010       07/22/14    1007800  SAX ARTS AND CRAFTS        4100     DRAWING PADS ITEM #457244            718.00
 199145       91010       07/22/14    1007800  SAX ARTS AND CRAFTS        4100     SKETCH DIARIES ITEM #4575            125.65
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            843.65

 199146       91010       07/22/14    1007900  SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION  4100     QUOTE 2840493−00 9 LINE I             75.43

 199147       91010       07/22/14    1058072  SCHOOL SPECIALTY FURNITUR  5302     P.O. 142153                       32,788.46
 199147       91010       07/22/14    1058072  SCHOOL SPECIALTY FURNITUR  5302     P.O. 142153                          381.80
 199147       91010       07/22/14    1058072  SCHOOL SPECIALTY FURNITUR  5302     P.O. 142153                          749.95
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         33,920.21

 199148       91010       07/22/14    9991319  KAREN SEATON               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                247.22

 199149       91010       07/22/14    1072666  SHERWIN WILLIAMS           7007     LINE STRIPER − LINE LAZER          5,000.00

 199150       91010       07/22/14    1059839  SPIRIT PRODUCTS, INC.      4100     TENNIS CAMP T−SHIRTS                 439.50
 199150       91010       07/22/14    1059839  SPIRIT PRODUCTS, INC.      4100     T−SHIRTS SOFTBL CAMP                 254.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            694.00

 199151       91010       07/22/14    1079423  SPRINGSHARE LLC            3400     LIBGUIDES 2014−15 ACCESS             759.00

 199152       91010       07/22/14    1004160  T.A.CUMMINGS JR.CO.,INC    3803     CORPORATE IDENTITY                 8,926.00
 199152       91010       07/22/14    1004160  T.A.CUMMINGS JR.CO.,INC    3803     FIDUCIARY LIABILITY                  881.50
 199152       91010       07/22/14    1004160  T.A.CUMMINGS JR.CO.,INC    3803     FIDUCIARY LIABILITY                  881.50
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 199152       91010       07/22/14    1004160  T.A.CUMMINGS JR.CO.,INC    3807     BUSINESS AUTO                      2,600.25
 199152       91010       07/22/14    1004160  T.A.CUMMINGS JR.CO.,INC    3807     BUSINESS AUTO                      2,600.25
 199152       91010       07/22/14    1004160  T.A.CUMMINGS JR.CO.,INC    3802     BUSINESS AUTO                      2,600.25
 199152       91010       07/22/14    1004160  T.A.CUMMINGS JR.CO.,INC    3808     RENEW PACKAGE                     45,775.15
 199152       91010       07/22/14    1004160  T.A.CUMMINGS JR.CO.,INC    3808     RENEW PACKAGE                      5,657.60
 199152       91010       07/22/14    1004160  T.A.CUMMINGS JR.CO.,INC    3803     UMBRELLA                           1,232.75
 199152       91010       07/22/14    1004160  T.A.CUMMINGS JR.CO.,INC    3803     UMBRELLA                           1,232.75
 199152       91010       07/22/14    1004160  T.A.CUMMINGS JR.CO.,INC    3803     EXCESS UMBRELLA                      901.00
 199152       91010       07/22/14    1004160  T.A.CUMMINGS JR.CO.,INC    3803     EXCESS UMBRELLA                      901.00
 199152       91010       07/22/14    1004160  T.A.CUMMINGS JR.CO.,INC    3805     WORKERS COMP                      40,606.62
 199152       91010       07/22/14    1004160  T.A.CUMMINGS JR.CO.,INC    3805     WORKERS COMP                      40,606.63
 199152       91010       07/22/14    1004160  T.A.CUMMINGS JR.CO.,INC    3808     GENERAL LIABILITY                    501.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                        155,904.25

 199153       91010       07/22/14    1060056  TELESOLUTIONS CONSULTANTS  3400     RUNNING PURCHASE ORDER               475.00

 199154       91010       07/22/14    1008719  TENNANT SALES AND SERVICE  4100     PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE             263.67

 199155       91010       07/22/14    1003960  THOMPSON/GALE GROUP        4400     LITERATURE RESOURCE CENTE          2,120.00

 199156       91010       07/22/14    1011772  THOMSON LEARNING           4202     QUANT A MOI 5TH EDITION T         12,166.00
 199156       91010       07/22/14    1011772  THOMSON LEARNING           4212     AUTHENTIC THREADS SIMULAT            943.50
 199156       91010       07/22/14    1011772  THOMSON LEARNING           4212     CENTURY 21 WORKING PAPERS          1,413.00
 199156       91010       07/22/14    1011772  THOMSON LEARNING           4212     SHIPPING 10%                         235.65
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         14,758.15

 199157       91010       07/22/14    1076791  UNIFIRST CORP              3230     SOUTH − MATS                         174.48

 199158       91010       07/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     JUNE ESY−SPEC ED                   4,050.00

 199159       91010       07/22/14    1072461  WIGHT & COMPANY            3191     DGS’14 SUMMER IMPROVE              9,520.00

 199160       91010       07/22/14    1075015  WORLD BOOK, INC            4300     2014−2015 DATABASE RENEWA          1,872.15

     TOTAL FUND                                                                                                     661,904.48

     TOTAL REPORT                                                                                                   661,904.48


